## 

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that Change Order No. 2, dated September 19, 2000, heretofore filed with the City Clerk of said City as Document No. Resolved in connection with the contract between the City of San Diego and Foss Environmental and Infrastructure for the Sewer Pump Station 26 Project, CIP No. 41-923.0, said contract having been filed in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-291688, be and the same is hereby approved; and the changes therein set forth, amounting to a net increase of \$274,225.50 in the contract price.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Auditor is hereby authorized to transfer \$314,225.50 from Sewer Fund 41506, CIP No. 46-142.0, Sewer Pump Station 24, to Sewer Fund 41506, CIP No. 41-923.0, Sewer Pump Station 26.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the additional expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$274,225.50 for Change Order No. 2, and \$40,000 for Construction Management related to said change order from Sewer Fund 41506, CIP No. 41-923.0 is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the above Change Order and related costs.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized, upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}$ 

John F. Kirk, Deputy

JFK:mr 10/31/00 1/5/01 Corrected Copy Aud.Cert: 2100481 Or.Dept:Eng&CP R-2001-746 Form=co2r.frm

## The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

forth in	n un	HEREB e foregoi erwise un	ng reso	TIFY tha lution is	FICATE OF at the mone available in	ev require	d for the	OI Di Allotment	AC RIGINATING EPT. NO.: of funds for ed to come	2100481  773  r the purpose set into the Treasury
		,			·		Fund			
Purp							· ,			
·					(			,		
Date	9					B	/:		***************************************	
							Al	UDITOR AND C	OMPTROLLER'S	DEPARTMENT
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	4	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
						_				
	-			<u> </u>						
		<u></u>						TOTAL AMOUNT FUND OVERRIDE		
same a anticipa	ry, c are t ated	or are an to be dra	iticipated iwn, and	d to cond that th Treasury	ne into the ie said mon	Treasury, iev now ad	to the cred ctually in th	dit of the he Treasu	annronriatio	npropriated for the are actually in the n from which the with the moneys cumbered.
Vend	for	Foss En	vironme	ntal and	Infrastructu	re				
Purp	ose	Authoriz	ing the t	ransfer a	and expendi	ture of fund	ds for Cons	struction CI	hange Orde	No. 02 and
Date			elated c		Sewer Pump		5.	Romat	+16.	
							AU	DITOR AND CO	OMPTROLLER'S	DEPARTMENT
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	EACH ITY	
01 02	0	41506 41506	773 773	960 960	4278 4278	172134 172131	ACCOUNT	·	FACILITY	\$274,225.50 40,000.00
	l							TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$314,225.50
C-361 (RE	V 2-92	)			•				^^	FUND OVERRIDE [
							•		AC	2100481

R-294466 JAN 222001